Senate Community Affairs Committee
ANSWERS TO ESTIMATES QUESTIONS ON NOTICE
HEALTH AND AGEING PORTFOLIO
Supplementary Budget Estimates 2010-11, 20 October 2010
Question: E10-096
OUTCOME 13: Acute Care
Topic: MYHOSPITALS WEBSITE
Written Question on Notice
Senator Boyce asked:
a) This site was to be ready by August 2010. Why wasn’t it ready by that date?
b) When can we expect it to be operational?
c) What has been the problem?
d) Why the delay?
e) Are the cost estimates for this project on track or have they exceeded estimates?
Answer:
a) Work on the website was deferred during the caretaker period for the Federal Election.
b) The website was launched on 10 December 2010.
c) Please refer to answer for question a).

d) Please refer to answer for question a).

e) The project is within the scope of estimated costs.

